
Design/Build Agreement – Phase 1B Step 5 Amendment 00 52 26 - 1 
Inner Harbor Seawater Desalination Treatment Plant (E15117) Rev 10/2024 

 

 

 

00 52 26A DESIGN-BUILD AGREEMENT - PHASE 1B STEP 5 AMENDMENT 

This Amendment for the Project is between the City of Corpus Christi (Owner) and Kiewit Infrastructure 
South Company (Design-Builder).   

Owner and Design/Builder agree as follows: 

Original Contract December 2, 2024 Resolution 033396 $9,245,347.00 

Phase 1B Step 1 Amendment April 15, 2025 Resolution 033396 $4,708,860.39 

Phase 1B Step 2 Amendment June 30, 2025 Resolution 033396 $12,000,000.00 

Phase 1B Step 3 Amendment June 5, 2025 Resolution 033396 $1,680,970.59 

Phase 1B Step 4 Amendment June 12, 2025 Resolution 033396 $20,000,000.00 

 

In the original Contract, Section 00 52 26 Agreement, is amended as follows: 

ARTICLE 5 – PHASE 1B – DESIGN SERVICES 

5.02 Contract Price 

A. Owner will pay Design-Builder in accordance with the Contract Documents an amount not to 
exceed $50,000,000.00, for a total Contract Price not to exceed $97,635,177.98, as full and 
total compensation, including all expenses for the Phase 1B Step 5 Scope of Work attached 
as Attachment A. 

B. Submit invoices monthly, as shown in Exhibit G of the Contract Documents, with a statement 
detailing Work performed, actual number of hours worked at established billable rates, 
detailed expenses with receipts attached and an estimate of the proportion of Phase 1B 
services completed at the time of billing. 

5.03 Contract Time 

A. Phase 1B Step 5 is required to be completed by January 16, 2026.  Owner may, in its sole 
discretion, elect to: 

1. Extend the time for the provision and completion of Phase 1B Step 5; or 

2. Terminate this Agreement pursuant to Article 9 of this Agreement. 

 

  



Design/Build Agreement – Phase 1B Step 5 Amendment 00 52 26 - 2 
Inner Harbor Seawater Desalination Treatment Plant (E15117) Rev 10/2024 

CONTRACT DOCUMENT SIGNATURES 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI  KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO. 
 
 
 
   
Jeff H. Edmonds, P.E. 
Director of Engineering Services  Tony Joyce 

Senior Vice President 
   

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:  
 

 
 
 
   

 
 


	ARTICLE 5 –  Phase 1B – Design Services
	5.02 Contract Price
	A. Owner will pay Design-Builder in accordance with the Contract Documents an amount not to exceed $50,000,000.00, for a total Contract Price not to exceed $97,635,177.98, as full and total compensation, including all expenses for the Phase 1B Step 5 ...
	B. Submit invoices monthly, as shown in Exhibit G of the Contract Documents, with a statement detailing Work performed, actual number of hours worked at established billable rates, detailed expenses with receipts attached and an estimate of the propor...

	5.03 Contract Time
	A. Phase 1B Step 5 is required to be completed by January 16, 2026.  Owner may, in its sole discretion, elect to:
	1. Extend the time for the provision and completion of Phase 1B Step 5; or
	2. Terminate this Agreement pursuant to Article 9 of this Agreement.



	Contract document signatures

